1
Installation & Operating Manual
iWAP300
Operating Manual
 2
This page is intentionally left blank.
Document Number 316134 (See Last Page for Revision Details)
©2006 Extronics Limited. This document is Copyright Extronics limited.

Operating Manual
 19
6 Type Codes
iWAP300 Universal Access Point Enclosure   iWAP300-[#1]-[#2]-[#3]-[#4]-[#5]-[#6]-[#7]-[#8]-[#9]
Specify option [#1] - Wireless Network Hardware
Hardware supplied by customer*          C
Hardware supplied by Extronics           E
Specify option [#2] - Type Of Wireless Network Hardware
Cisco AP1242 Access Point  (No heating/Cooling: -20oC to 45oC, with heating/cooling -40oC to 55oC)   6
Cisco AP1242 LAP Light Access Point (No heating/Cooling: -20oC to 45oC, with heating/cooling -40oC to 55oC)   7
Acksys WLG-LINK-OEM  (No heating/Cooling: -20oC to 60oC, with heating/cooling -40oC to 70oC)   26**
Firetide 7000 Series MESH Router (No heating/Cooling: 0oC to 50oC, with heating/cooling -40oC to 60oC)   30
AeroScoout Location Receiver  (No heating/Cooling: 0oC to 50oC, with heating/cooling -40oC to 60oC)   31
**(Note: Acksys WLG-LINK-OEM is NOT currently compatible with an 802.3af POE input. For option #3 only AC or DC input may be chosen)
*Extronics can supply the above wireless network hardware, alternatively you may wish to “free issue” one of the above solutions so that we can
factory fit it.   Please note that new hardware not already on the list above will need to be assessed to determine its suitability.
Specify option [#3] - Power Supply
Universal 90-264VAC (If heater option [#7] selected, the unit cannot have a universal voltage, it will be either 115VAC or 230VAC) AC
24V DC             DC
IEEE802.3af compliant Power-Over-Ethernet         POE
Note: If AC option is selected, the unit can be powered by either AC supply or POE supply
Specify option [#4] - Ethernet Connection
10/100BaseT Ethernet on CAT5 copper          C
Multimode 10/100BaseFX fibre with ST connector (Note : minimum ambient temperature 0oC without heaters)   F
Single mode 100BaseLX-10 fibre with SC connector (Note: minimum ambient temperature 0oC without heaters)   S
Specify option [#5] - Number of Antenna Outputs for Radio 1
0 off N-type connector           0
1 off N-type connector           1
2 off N-type connector           2
3 off N-type connector           3
0 off N-type connector with surge protector         0S
1 off N-type connector with surge protector         1S
2 off N-type connector with surge protector         2S
3 off N-type connector with surge protector         3S
Specify option [#6] - Number of Antenna Outputs for Radio 2
0 off N-type connector           0
1 off N-type connector           1
2 off N-type connector           2
3 off N-type connector           3
0 off N-type connector with surge protector         0S
1 off N-type connector with surge protector         1S
2 off N-type connector with surge protector         2S
3 off N-type connector with surge protector         3S
Specify option [#7] - Enclosure Heating (not compatible with universal 90-264VAC or POE supplies)
No enclosure heating            N
230VAC enclosure heating           H1
115VAC enclosure heating           H2
24VDC enclosure heating            H3